

Telephone-2223251, 2225766, 2224812 प्रधान महालेखाकार (ले० एव ह०) का कार्यालय, बिहार,पटना OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), BIHAR, PATNA 0.0. No:-WM-II(2021-22)- 08 Date:-30/ 07/2021.

Office Order

It is to be intimated that Dearness Allowance in respect of Divisional Accountant/Divisional Accounts officer/Sr. DAO is increased as per Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, O.M. No.:-1/1/2020-E-II (B), dated 20/07/2021 from the existing rate of 17% to 28 % of the basic pay with effect from 01/07/2021.

All Executive Engineers of Works Department are requested to take necessary action in light of above mentioned office memorandum.

Encl:- Copy of above mentioned office memorandum

Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Works)

to Central Government employees w.e.f. 01.07.2021. To: CAG-ALL-OFFICES <CAG-ALL-OFFICES @ismar mexico>

भारत के नियंत्रक - महातेखापरीक्षक का कार्यालय. पॉकेट 9, दीन दयाल उपाध्याय मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 124

> संख्याः 164-स्टाफ हकदारी (नियम) ए.आर 01-2020 6-11-201

NOP MAY ZW

भारतीय लेखा एट लेखां सीक्षा विभाग

प्रति

Revised rates of Dearness Allowance to Central Generalizes employees w.e.r. 01. 19.2021

उपयुंक्त विषय पर वित्त मंत्रालय, व्यय विभाग, नई दिल्ली के कार्यालय इभन च. ७७. 1.1.2020-E-11 (B) दिनांक 20 07 2021 को इस ई-मेल के साथ संनय किया क क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय कृष्ण्या इस अपदेश को आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु इस ई-मेल के संलयक से अखनलोड इन्हें प्रांत्यित नांग्या इस आदेश की आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु इस ई-मेल के संलयक से अखनलोड यार लें। इन्हें संबंधित मंत्रालय की वेबसाइट से भी डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं।

Ministry Finance, Department of Expenditure, New Delhi has forwarded OM No. 1412 (B) dated 20th July 2021 on the subject cited above has been attached with this E-mail. The field offices may download the orders shuched with this r-mail for further necessar

tion. The order can also be downloaded from the website of the concerned Mil

लप्रकः यथोपरि।

वरि. प्रशासनिक अधिकारी स्टाफ-हक गा

L-OFFICES mailing list -- cag-all-offices@lsmgr.nic.in ubscribe send an email to cag-all-offices-leave@lsmgr

mimessage?id=487158tz=Asia Kokata3vim=1

No. 1/1/2020-E-II (B) Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure

> North Block, New Delhi Dated the 20th July, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Revised rates of Dearness Allowance to Central Government employees w.e.f. 01.07.2021.

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's Office Memorandum No. 1/1/2020-E-II (B) dated 23.04.2020 vide which instalments of Dearness Allowance to Central Government employees due from 01.01.2020, 01.07.2020 and 01.01.2021, were frozen and to say that the President is pleased to decide that the Dearness Allowance payable to Central Government employees shall be enhanced from the existing rate of 17% to 28% of the basic pay with effect from 1st July, 2021. The increase subsumes the additional instalments arising on 01.01.2020, 01.07.2020 and 01.01.2020, 01.07.2020 and 01.01.2020, 01.07.2020 and 01.01.2021. The rate of Dearness Allowance for the period from 01.01.2020 till 30.06.2021 shall remain at 17%.

2. The term 'basic pay' in the revised pay structure means the pay drawn in the prescribed Level in the Pay Matrix as per 7th CPC recommendations accepted by the Government, but does not include any other type of pay like special pay, etc.

3. The Dearness Allowance will continue to be a distinct element of remuneration and will not be treated as pay within the ambit of FR 9(21).

4. The payment on account of Dearness Allowance involving fractions of 50 paise and above may be rounded to the next higher rupee and the fractions of less than 50 paise may be ignored.

5. These orders shall also apply to the civilian employees paid from the Defence Services Estimates and the expenditure will be chargeable to the relevant head of the Defence Services Estimates. In respect of Armed Forces personnel and Railway employees, separate orders will be issued by the Ministry of Defence and Ministry of Railways, respectively.

6. In their application to the persons belonging to Indian Audit and Accounts Department, these orders are issued under Article 148(5) of the Constitution and after consultation with the Comptroller & Auditor General of India.

armathen

(Annie George Mathew) Additional Secretary to the Government of India

To

....

1

All Ministries/Departments of the Government of India (as per standard distribution list).

Copy to: C&AG, UPSC, etc. as per standard endorsement list.